P03000096664

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	ldress)	-	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	· #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
		ļ	
		j	
		ļ	
		į	

Office Use Only



800022526018

M7/29/03-01033-006 **70.00



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ESTMENTS TENAME-MUSTINCE	INC.
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED
FROM:	5/XTO J. Name 3840 MAU	(Printed or typed) (PE RD. Address	
	PENSACOLA, City,	position to the position of th	· - · •

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

Articles of Incorporation

Pacer Investments, Inc.

The undersigned, Sixto J. Junco who is a citizen of the United States, desiring to form a corporation, for profit, under the General Corporation Laws of the State of Florida, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I: The name of the corporation shall be Pacer Investments, Inc.

ARTICLE II: The place where its principal office is to be located is 3840 Maule Road, Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida.

ARTICLE III: The purpose of said corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be formed in Florida.

ARTICLE IV: The maximum number of shares the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is one hundred (100), of which all shall be designated as "common shares", have a par value of one (\$1.00) dollar, and be fully paid and non-assessable.

ARTICLE V: The amount of stated capital with which the corporation shall begin business shall not be less than one hundred (\$100.00) dollars.

ARTICLE VI: The initial Registered Agent is: Sixto J. Junco. The Florida street address of the registered agent is: 3840 Maule Road, Pensacola, Florida 32503.

ARTICLE VII: The incorporator is: Sixto J. Junco. The Florida street address is: 3840 Maule Road, Pensacola, Florida 32503.

ARTICLE VIII: Without derogation from any other power to purchase shares of the corporation as permitted by law, the corporation, by action of the Board of Directors may purchase or redeem outstanding shares of any class of its stock at such price and upon such terms as may be agreed upon by and between the corporation and the selling shareholder or shareholders.

ARTICLE IX: Notwithstanding any provision of the General Corporation Law of Florida now or hereafter in force, requiring for any purpose the vote or consent of the holders of shares entitling them to vote two-thirds of the voting power of the corporation or of any class or classes of shares thereof, such action, unless otherwise expressly required by statute, may be taken by the vote or consent of the holders of shares entitling them to exercise a majority of the voting power of the corporation or of such class of shares thereof.

Articles of Incorporation

Pacer Investments, Inc.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.